

May 1, 2002

Committee on Ways and Means  
U. S. House of Representatives  
1102 Longworth House Office Building  
Washington, D. C. 20515

Ref: Duty suspensions technical comments H. R. 3820, 3821,  
3822, 3823

Dear Sir/Madam,

I would like to point out a few minor technical corrections to the names on the above referenced House Bills. The changes are highlighted in red

H. R. 3820 should read (1,1'-Bianthracene)-9,9', 10,10'-tetrone,  
4,4'-diamino-

H. R. 3821 should read Anthra[2,1,9-mna]naphth[2,3-  
h]acridine-5,10,15(16H)-trione,3-[(9,10-dihydro-9,10-dioxo-1-  
anthracenyl)amino]-

H. R. 3822 should read Benzamide,3,3'[(2-chloro-5-methyl-1,4-  
phenylene)bis[imino=(1-acety-2-oxo-2,1-ethanediyl)azo]]bis{4-  
chloro-N-(3-chloro-2-methylphenyl)-

H. R. 3823 should read Bezamide,3,3'-{(2,5-dimethyl-1,4-  
phenylene)bis {imino(1-acetyl-2-oxo-2,1-ethanediyl)azo}}bis{4-  
chloro-N-(5-chloro-2-methylphenyl)-

If you have any questions please call.

Sincerely,

John L. Deming  
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation

CC: Chad Causey, Office of Representative Marion Berry  
Edmund Cappuccilli, USITC  
Mike Kelly, U. S. Department of Commerce  
Robert Hurley, The Accord Group